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Kamie Minor

Public Projects Manager
BNSF Railway

4515 Kansas Avenue
Kansas City, KS 66106
(816)645-7419
kamalah.minor@bnsf.com

Craig Moody

Rail Programs Division Manager
Oklahoma DOT

200 NE 21st Street

Oklahoma City, OK 73105
(405)521-4203
cmoody@odot.org
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(281)444-3494

2nd Booth Representative

Ola Oyelowo

Railway Works Engineer
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(703)596-2195
gpaige@waps-corp.com
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Railroad Chaplains

2001 W Plano Pkwy, Ste 3200
Plano, TX 75075
(972)941-4400

2nd Booth Representative

Stephanie Paiz

Safety Coordinator

Rio Metro Regional Transit District
809 Copper Avenue NW
Albuquerque, NM 87102
(505)247-1750
spaiz@mrcog-nm.gov

Roy Parikh

Transportation Engineer
TXDOT

PO Box 6868

Ft Worth, TX 76115-0868
(817)370-6617
roy.parikh@txdot.gov

Bill Parker

Director of Planning and Special Projects

Fort Worth & Western Railroad
6300 Ridglea Place Suite 1200
Fort Worth, TX 76116
(817)829-7144

kdh@fwwr.net
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Allen Pepper

Public Safety Director

Kansas City Southern Railway
2414 Douglas McArthur Drive
Starkville, MS 39759
(662)617-0727
apepper@kcsouthern.com

Eduardo Perales
Transportation Engineer
TxDOT

13301 Gateway West

El Paso, TX 79928
(915)790-4488
eduardo.perales@txdot.gov

David Peterson

Senior Manager Industry & Public Projects
Union Pacific Railroad

1400 Douglas Street, Stop 210

Omaha, NE 68179

(402)544-5891

depeters@up.com

Mai Phung

W&P Solutions Corp

4000 Legato Dr., Ste 2000
Fairfax, VA 22030
(703)596-2195
mphung@waps-corp.com

Scott Piekarski
Secretary Treasurer, Texas State Board

Brotherhood of Locomotive Engineers & Trainmen

7083 Baker Bivd.
Richland Hills, TX 76118
(817)285-7668
chairman@tsib.org

Phil Poichuk

Private Practitioner

2364 Keystone Court

Ottawa, Ontario (Canada)] K1W 1A8
(613)830-3924
phil.poichuk@gmail.com

Annie Protopapas

Associate Research Engineer

TTI

3135 TAMU

College Station, TX 77843-3135
(979)862-2709
a-protopapa@ttimail.tamu.edu

Karl Puckett

PAR District Railroad Coordinator
TxDOT

1365 N. Main St

Paris, TX 75460

(903)737-9253
karl.puckett@txdot.gov

David Rayburn
Investigator

NTSB

PO Box 714

Point Blank, TX 77364
(202)285-8228
rayburd@ntsb.gov

Brian Reeves

Director of Railroad Department
Marlin Engineering

2191 NW 97th Avenue

Doral, FL 33172

(305)477-7575
breeves@marlinengineering.com

Mike Regimbal

National Director
Operation Lifesaver Canada
901 - 99 Bank Street
Ottawa, Ontario K1P 6B9
(613)564-8094
miker@railcan.ca

Ali Rezvani
Freight Transportation Analyst
Moffatt & Nichol

Hilton Ft Worth
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Jay Rieger

Senior Crossing Engineer

Transport Canada

427 Laurier Avenue West, Suite 1410
Ottawa, Ontario K1AON5
(613)990-7135

Jay.Rieger@tc.gc.ca

Ron Ries

Staff Director, Crossing Safety & Trespass Prevent

Federal Railroad Administration
1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE
Washington, DC 20590
(301)946-3616
ronald.ries@dot.gov

Alfredo Rodriguez
Special Agent

Union Pacific Railroad
2115 Farragut St.
Laredo, TX 78040
(956)235-5558
AROD®@UP.COM

Steve Roop

Assistant Agency Director
TTI

3135 TAMU

College Station, TX 77843
(979)845-8536
s-roop@ttimail.tamu.edu

Jerry Rose

Professor of Civil Engineering
University of Kentucky

161 Raymond Building
Lexington, KY 40506
(859)257-4278
jerry.rose@uky.edu

Joyce Rose

President

Operation Lifesaver, Inc.
1420 King Street, Suite 201
Alexandria, VA 22314
(703)739-1065

jrose@oli.org

Jim Ruiz

Rail Safety Signal Investigator
TxDOT

125 E. 11th Street

Austin, TX 78701
(512)486-5127
Jim.Ruiz@txdot.gov

Buck Russel

Manager Public Safety
Union Pacific Railroad
10518 Elderpond

San Antonio, TX 78254
(210)323-3540
berussel@up.com

Jason Sanchez

Manager Public Projects
BNSF Railway

740 E. Carnegie Drive

San Bernardino, CA 92408
(909)386-4474
Jjason.sanchez@bnsf.com

Larry Sanders

Crossing Inventory Engineering Consultant
NCDOT/Simpson Engineers & Associates

8817 Maplestead Dr.
Raleigh, NC 27615
(919)715-7524
Idsanders1@ncdot.gov

Mark Schacherer

Regional Sales Manager

D&D Technologies

7731 Woodwind Drive
Huntington Beach, CA 92647
(714)500-5635
mschacherer@ddtechusa.com

Mark Schulze
Vice President
BNSF Railway

Hilton Ft Worth
815 Main
Fort Worth, Texas

Page 14 of 19



2013 National Highway-Rail Grade
Crossing Safety Training Conference

v,
@.
L

November 3 — 6, 2013
Fort Worth, Texas

FINAL ATTENDEE LIST

Gary Scott
Railroad Coordinator
WVDOT

1900 Kanawha Blvd. E Bldg. 5 room 317

Charleston, WV 25305
(304)558-9650
gary.w.scott2@wv.gov

Susan Shanley-Szala
Planner/Rail

Rhode Island DOT

2 Capitol Hill

Providence, RI 02903-1111
(401)222-4203
susan.shanley.szala@dot.ri.gov

Bill Shrewsberry

Highway/Rail Safety Engineer
LA DOTD

P O Box 94245

Baton Rouge, LA 70804-9245
(225)379-1543
William.Shrewsberry@la.gov

John Shurson

Assistant Director Public Projects
BNSF Railway
john.shurson@bnsf.com

San Bernardino, CA 92408
(909)386-4470
john.shurson@bnsf.com

Aaron Silver

Vice President

STV, Inc.

915 Highland Pointe Dr
Roseville, CA 95678
(916)724-5241
Aaron.Silver@stvinc.com

Veronica Solis

Contract Specialist
TxXDOT

1817 Bob Bullock Loop
Laredo, TX 78043
(956)764-1216
veronica.solis@txdot.gov

Matt Spackman

Director of Research

North American Management
34077 Mill Creek Ct.

Adel, 1A 50003
(515)342-3819
mspackman@earthlink.net

Sherman Spear

Manager Industry & Public Projects
Union Pacific Railroad

1400 West 52nd Street

Denver, CO 80221
(303)242-9768

snspear@up.com

Alec Stafford

Project Superintendent
SpawGilass Civil Construction, Inc.
13800 West Road

Houston, TX 77041
(281)970-5300
alec.stafford@spawglass.com

Clinton Starkey

Railroad Coordinator
TXDOT

PO Box 6868

Ft Worth, TX 76115-0868
(817)370-6616
clinton.starkey@txdot.gov

Erik Steavens

Rail Division Director
TxDOT

125 E. 11th Street
Austin, TX 78701
(512)486-5230
erik.steavens@txdot.gov

Lisa Stern

Grade Crossing Safety Engineer
WI Department of Transportation
4802 Sheboygan Ave., Rm . 701
Madison, WI 53707
(608)266-2941
lisa.stern@dot.wi.gov

Hilton Ft Worth
815 Main
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FINAL ATTENDEE LIST

Josh Stubbs

Rails E.I.

MDOT Traffic Engineering Division
Post Office Box 1850

Jackson, MS 39215
(601)359-1454
jstubbs@mdot.ms.gov

Brian Sweet

D&D Technologies

7731 Woodwind Drive
Huntington Beach, CA 92647
(714)500-5635

2nd Booth Representative

Nisia Tebbe

Trunkline Grade Crossing Engineer
Michigan DOT

425 West Ottawa

Lansing, Ml 48909
(517)599-4014
tebbed@michigan.gov

Andrew Thomas

Data Analysis & Inventory Manager
NCDOT

862 Capital Blvd

Raleigh, NC 27603

(919)733-5564

ajstahl@ncdot.gov

Linda Thomas

President

LT Resources, Inc.

15814 Champion Forest Dr. #302
Spring, TX 77379
(281)444-3494
linda@lItresources.com

Melvin Thomas

Manager Public Projects
BNSF Railway

740 East Carnegie Drive
San Bernardino, CA 92408
(909)831-8199
melvin.thomas@bnsf.com

Michael Thomas

Senior Project Manager

Moffatt & Nichol

3730 Chamblee Tucker, Rd., Ste M
Atlanta, GA 30341
(770)492-8204
mthomas@moffattnichol.com

Sally Tingle

Executive Director

Texas Operation Lifesaver
957 Estes Road

Lorena, TX 76655
(254)857-4454
txol@hot.rr.com

Bentley Tomlin

Manager Public Projects
BNSF Railway

80 44th Ave NE
Minneapolis, MN 55421
(763)782-3492
bentley.tomlin@bnsf.com

Cheryl Townlian

Manager of Public Projects
BNSF Railway

1625 N Lexington
Springfield, MO 65802
(417)829-2134
cheryl.townlian@bnsf.com

Robert Travis

Rail Highway Section Director
TxDOT

125 E. 11th Street

Austin, TX 78701
(512)486-5230
joann.trevino@txdot.gov

Rick Van Wey

Manager of Field Safety Support
BNSF Railway

415-4th Street South
Carrington, ND 58421
(701)650-8776
rick.vanwey@bnsf.com

Hilton Ft Worth
815 Main
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Balraj Varma

Vice President

Starlsis Corp

3737 Woodstone Dr
Lewis Center, OH 43035
(614)678-4564
bvarma@starisis.com

Shobna Varma

President

Starisis Corporation

3737 Woodstone

Lewis Center, OH 43035
(614)333-5370
svarma@starisis.com

Brian Vercruysse

Senior Rail Safety Specialist
lllinois Commerce Commission
527 E. Capitol Avenue
Springfield, IL 62701
(312)636-7760
bvercruy@icc.illinois.gov

Paul von Fay

I-225 Rail Line Deputy Project Manager, Design
Regional Transportation District

1640 South Abilene Street, Unit D

Aurora, CO 80012

(303)299-2317

paul.vonfay@rtd-denver.com

Bev Vonasek

Railroad Liaison Manager
Nebraska Department of Roads
P.O. Box 94759

Lincoln, NE 68509
(402)479-4515
beverly.vonasek@nebraska.gov

Rick Wagner

Manager Public Projects
BNSF Railway

2454 Occidental Avenue So
Seattle, WA 98134
(206)625-6152
Richard.Wagner@BNSF.com

Rich Walker

Senior Principal Technical Specialist
Parsons Brinckerhoff

451 E. Vanderbilt Way Suite 200
San Bernardino, CA 92408
(909)915-2520
walkerrd@pbworld.com

Nathan Waller

Assistant Director Public Projects
BNSF Railway

80 44th Ave NE

Minneapolis, MN 55421
(913)375-6861
nathan.waller@bnsf.com

Jeff Warner

Associate Transportation Researcher
TTI

3135 TAMU

College Station, TX 77843
(979)862-2915
J-warner@ttimail.tamu.edu

Richard Washington

Highway-Rail Grade Crossing Manager, Region 5

Federal Railroad Administration
PO Box 18853

Shreveport, LA 71134
(318)364-7229
richard.washington@dot.gov

Chris Wastson

Assistant Supervisor - Railroad Safety
Arizona Corporation Commission
2200 North Central Avenue, Suite 300
Phoenix, AZ 85004

(602)262-5601
CWATSON®@AZCC.GOV

Dr Jack Webb

Senior Principal

JWebb & Associates, LLC
11135 Shortmeadow Dr
Dallas, TX 75218-1363
(214)704-2511
drjwebb@sbcglobal.net

Hilton Ft Worth

815 Main

Fort Worth, Texas
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Jenny Williams
Transportation Technologist
AL DOT

1100 John Overton Drive
Montgomery, AL 36110
(334)353-6435
williamsj@dot.state.al.us

Mike Williams

Safety Coordinator
BNSF Railway

PO Box 504

Temple, TX 76503
(254)913-4249
mike.williams@bnsf.com

Dr. Lanny Wilson

Founder

DuPage Railroad Safety Council
950 York Road

Hinsdale, IL 60521
(630)920-9200
lannyfwilsonmd@ameritech.net

Cayela Wimberly

Communications & Signals Administrator

Norfolk Southern Corporation
1200 Peachtree St., NE
Atlanta, GA 30309
(404)529-1234
cayela.wimberly@nscorp.com

Tom Woll

Retired

Federal Railroad Admin - Retired
3231 Atlanta Street

Fairfax, VA 22030
(703)591-3839
tom.woll@cox.net

Doug Woods

Sr Manager Industry & Public Projects
Union Pacific Railroad

24125 Aldine Westfield Rd.

Spring, TX 77373

(281)350-7609

dgwoods@up.com

Paul Worley

Rail Division Director
NCDOT

1 S Wilmington St
Raleigh, NC 27601
(919)707-47 14
pworley@ncdot.gov

Ben Wright

Alternate 2nd Vice Chairman. Texas State Board
Brotherhood of Locomotive Engineers & Trainmen
7083 Baker Blvd.

Richland Hills, TX 76118

(817)285-7668

chairman@tsib.org

Jack Wright

Rail Safety Specialist

MoDOT

PO Box 270, 105 W Capitol Avenue
Jefferson City, MO 65102
(573)526-2169
s.hall@modot.mo.gov

Marvin Wright

Railroad Program Specialist
TxDOT

125 East 11th Street
Austin, TX 78701
(512)416-2233
marvin.wright@txdot.gov

Matthew Wylie

Quality Assurance Coordinator
Rio Metro Regional Transit District
809 Copper Ave. NW
Albuquerque, NM 87102
(505)247-1750
mwylie@mrcog-nm.gov

Christine Yager

Associate Transportation Researcher
TTI

3135 TAMU

College Station, TX 77843
(979)845-6528
c-yager@ttimail.tamu.edu
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Peggy Ygbuhay

Manager Industry & Public Projects
Union Pacific Railroad

10031 Foothills Blvd.

Roseville, CA 95747
(916)789-6232

pjlyda@up.com

George Zimmerman
Engineering Director

STV/Ralph Whitehead Associates
3505 Koger Blvd.

Duluth, GA 30096
(678)852-9749
george.zimmerman@stvinc.com
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